

Big Blue Trace/Barberry Drive Turn Lane Addition and Culvert Replacement

BID OPENING DATE: April 4, 2018
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
 ITB#010-18/MM

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
 received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
 All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
 if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	Rio-Bak Corporation	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC	MJC Land Development, LLC
Original and one PDF (CD)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
References	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference Affidavit	Western Communities	Western Communities	Not Local	Western Communities
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Grand Total	\$ 1,132,812.90	\$ 1,283,426.05	\$ 1,301,545.63	\$ 1,595,970.55

				Rio-Bak Corporation	Rio-Bak Corporation	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC	MJC Land Development, LLC	MJC Land Development, LLC
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 268,000.00
3	Sediment Barrier	LF	4040	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,080.00
4	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
6	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	AC	3.50	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	Removal of Exist. Concrete	SY	186.56	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,384.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,798.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,358.08	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,588.80
8	Regular Excavation	CY	1492	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,364.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,808.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,698.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,380.00
9	Embankment	CY	1976	\$ 18.75	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,424.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,760.00
10	Flowable Fill (Curb and Gutter)	CY	40	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	Type B Stabilization (LBR 40) (12") (Roadway)	SY	1900	\$ 17.25	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 28,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00
12	Optional Base, Base Group 01 (Recycled Crushed Concrete) (Path)	SY	1163	\$ 16.75	\$ 19,480.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,097.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,335.00
13	Optional Base, Base Group 08 (Recycled Crushed Concrete) (Roadway)	SY	1497	\$ 22.75	\$ 34,056.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 53,892.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,437.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,365.00
14	Rework base (Path)	SY	2242	\$ 7.25	\$ 16,254.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,872.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,872.00
15	Mill Exist. Asph Pavt, 1/2" Avg Depth (Turnlane)	SY	447	\$ 10.75	\$ 4,805.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,387.00
16	Mill Exist. Asph Pavt, 3/4" Avg Depth (Feathering)	SY	165	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,773.75	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,960.00
17	Type SP Structural Course (Traffic A) (Path)	TN	272	\$ 145.50	\$ 39,576.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 50,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81,600.00
18	Type SP Structural Course (Traffic B) (Roadway)	TN	266	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 46,284.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 59,850.00
19	Asph. Concrete Friction Course (FC-9.5) (Roadway)	TN	369	\$ 190.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 74,907.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 119,925.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	LF	2174	\$ 33.25	\$ 72,285.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 60,872.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 56,524.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 108,700.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	SY	172	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,964.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,040.00
22	Detectable Warning	SF	210	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00
23	Fencing, Wood Fence, 0.0-5.0'	LF	1752	\$ 15.50	\$ 27,156.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,024.00
24	Double Rail Wood Fence - Removal	LF	921	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,144.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,986.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,842.00
25	Floratam St. Augustine Sod	SY	10691	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,455.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 85,528.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 58,800.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 56,127.75
26	Conduit (6" PVC) (Irrigation Sleeve)	LF	50	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
27	Replace loops (if needed)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS:1-27					\$ 733,855.66		\$ 814,813.90		\$ 874,534.08		\$ 1,155,236.55
DRAINAGE ITEMS											
28	Excavation for Structures	CY	720	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,320.00
29	Modify Existing Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	Concrete Class II, Endwalls	CY	28.8	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72,000.00
31	Reinforcing Steel, Roadway	LB	2498	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,747.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,747.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,246.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,498.00
32	Inlets (Ditch bottom) (Type C)	EA	4	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
33	Inlets, Closed Flume	EA	3	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00
34	Drainage structure (remove and dispose) (included in Item 8)	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	Pipe Culvert, CMP Round 15" CD	LF	4	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	Concrete Pipe Culvert (15")	LF	4	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
37	Concrete Pipe Culvert (18")	LF	360	\$ 123.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00
38	Concrete Pipe Culvert (72")	LF	132	\$ 749.95	\$ 98,993.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 163,020.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 118,800.00

				Rio-Bak Corporation	Rio-Bak Corporation	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC	MJC Land Development, LLC	MJC Land Development, LLC
39	Pipe culvert (remove and dispose) (included in Item 8)	LF	178	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15,842.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,670.00
40	Mitered End Section, CMP 15" CD	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS:28-40					\$ 252,686.20		\$ 338,657.00		\$ 307,308.60		\$ 283,788.00
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS											
41	Thermoplastic , STD, White, 6"	LF	2952	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,723.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,099.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,904.00
42	Thermoplastic , STD, White, 8"	LF	53	\$ 2.25	\$ 119.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 132.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 58.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00
43	Thermoplastic , STD, White, 18"	LF	16	\$ 4.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 78.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 43.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00
44	Thermoplastic , STD, White, 24"	LF	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,100.00
45	Thermoplastic , STD, White, 6", 6'-10' Skip	LF	396	\$ 1.50	\$ 594.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 673.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 435.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 792.00
46	Thermoplastic , STD, Yellow, 6"	LF	2651	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,976.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,241.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,783.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,302.00
47	Thermoplastic , STD, Yellow, 18"	LF	50	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
48	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Messages	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
49	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Arrows	EA	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00
50	Thermoplastic , Refurbishment, White, Solid, 6"	LF	197	\$ 1.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 246.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 206.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 394.00
51	Thermoplastic , Refurbishment, White, Solid, 24"	LF	39	\$ 6.50	\$ 253.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 280.80	\$ 4.35	\$ 169.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 351.00
52	Thermoplastic , Refurbishment, White, Arrows	EA	2	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
53	Thermoplastic, Refurbishment, Yellow, Solid, 6"	LF	88	\$ 1.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 123.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 92.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 176.00
54	Retro-Reflective Pavement marker, Amber/Amber; Bi-Directional	EA	76	\$ 5.50	\$ 418.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 288.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 532.00
55	Retro-Reflective Pavement marker, White/Red; Bi-Directional	EA	60	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00
56	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, up to 12 SF	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
57	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	6	\$ 98.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS:41-57					\$ 20,270.25		\$ 21,955.15		\$ 14,102.95		\$ 26,946.00
58	Owner's Contingency Allowance	LS			\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
59	Protect and Support Private Utilities	LS	1	\$ 26,000.79	\$ 26,000.79	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS:41-59					\$ 126,000.79		\$ 108,000.00		\$ 105,600.00		\$ 130,000.00
GRAND TOTAL ITEMS:1-59					\$ 1,132,812.90		\$ 1,283,426.05		\$ 1,301,545.63		\$ 1,595,970.55